

**S.C. NO. 115/2024**  
**(CNR- WBWM-06-000720-2024)**

**Present: Shri Kallol Chattopadhyay**  
**Ld. Sessions Judge, Jhargram**  
**(J.O. Code : WB 00641)**

**Order No. 03 dated 05.11.2024**

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons.

All the seven accused persons, namely, Upen Mahata, Bhupen Mahata, Laden Mahata, Atul Mahata, Avijit Mahata, Pabitra Mahata and Shyamapada along with their Ld. Advocate are present by filing hajira.

Let the instant case is transferred to the Id. Additional Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jhargram for further proceedings.

Prosecution remains unrepresented.

Fix : **16.12.2024** for appearance of the accused person before the Id. Additional Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jhargram for further proceedings.

Prosecution is requested to depute P.P.-in-charge.

*Dictated & Corrected by me,*

Sessions Judge  
Jhargram

Sessions Judge  
Jhargram