

Order No. 03
05.12.2025

S.Tr 08(04)25 (R-115-2024)

CNR No. WB WM06-000720-2024

Present: Sri Teerthankar Bhattacharyya (JO Code: WB00837), Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Jhargram

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and evidence.

All seven accused person on C/B namely Upen Mahata, Bhupen Mahata, Laden Mahata, Atul Mahata, Abhijit Mahata, Pabitra Mahata and Shyamapada Mahata are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present in the court.

One witness namely Kishan Mallick is present. He is examined and cross-examined as P.W-1 and discharged.

Three signatures of P.W-1 are marked exhibit.

Fixing 05.02.2026 for appearance of the accused persons evidence of CSW-2,3,4,5.

Issue summons accordingly.

Dict. & Cort. by me.

Sd/-
A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram

Sd/-
A.S.J. 1st Court, Jhargram.